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DELEGUES GIBS PROVINCIAUX 23 mai 2023  

 Provinces Nom Organisation Téléphone Email 

1 Haut Katanga Jean de Dieu Ilunga Bureau UNICEF 0817151268 jdilunga@unicef.org 

2 Kwango Anicet Mpani FM/ SANRU 099999 7840 / 
0816779768 

anicet.mpani@sanru.cd 

anicetmpani@gmail.com 

3 Kwilu Marie Claire Diwampovesa OMS 0819020486 Diwampovesangazim@who.int 

4 Lualaba STANLEY MUSUMBA  
 

 

USAID/ ICF-Malaria 0971986909 
0823418633 

Stanley.MUSUMBA-

LUBABA@icf.com 

5 Main Ndombe Kennedy Mense FM/SANRU  0814492143 kennedy.mense@sanru.org 

6 Nord Kivu Jean Bruno Ngenze 
Kibunda 

OMS 243813238711 ngenzekibundaj@who.int 

7 Sud Kivu Eustache Ndokabilya Suisse 0999282145 eustache.ndokabilya-
dunia@eda.admin.ch 

8 Sud Ubangi Eric Zoungrana 

Papy Kiwa 

Belgique /ENABEL 0972 146 931 

0814349661 

eric.zoungrana@enabel.be 

papy.kiwa@enabel.be 

 

9 Equateur Paul Khomba UNICEF 0815672234 pkhomba@unicef.org 

10 Haut Lomami Milan Milambu USAID/ ICF-Malaria 0813286512|  
0976023103 
 

Milambu.Milan@icf.com 

11 Ituri Houssinet Lipelba  

Cyrille Buve-Shave 

Memisa / UE 0813262022 

0825392593 

houssinnet.lipelba@memisa.be 

cyrille-buve@memisa.be 

mailto:anicet.mpani@sanru.cd
mailto:ngenzekibundaj@who.int
mailto:houssinnet.lipelba@memisa.be
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12 Kongo Central Luc KISHABONGO Mwina OMS 0818998506 kishabongomwinal@who.int 

13 Kasaï  Davis KABONGO  SANRU  0990267496  
0810040420 
 

davis_kabongo@yahoo.fr 
davis.kabongo@sanru.cd 

14 Kasai Central Eric Lukwete PROSANI/ USAID 0822820019 Eric_lukwete@ihp-prosani.com 

15 Kasai Oriental Seraphin PETELO  Bureau UNICEF 0819500451 spetelo@unicef.org  

16 Lomami Daniel SHONGO PROSANI/ USAID 0810459912 Daniel_ Shongo@ihp-prosani.com 

17 Maniema Dr Désire Adolphe 
Kawenda 

FM/ SANRU 0812822577/ 
0844204455 

adolphe.kawenda@sanru.cd 

18 Mongala Dr Jean Michel NSIKONZO FM/ SANRU 0812861694 nsinkonzojeanmichel@gmail.com 

19 Tshopo ALOYS ZONGO ENABEL  aloys.zongo@enabel.be 
 

20 Tshuapa Dr Kiaku Eddy FM/SANRU 081 030 4298  
084 7123 519 

eddy.kiaku@sanru.cd 

21 Kinshasa Bienvenu Ngoma Ngoma 
  

FM/Cordaid 0999987025 bienvenu.kinkela@cordaid.org 

22 Nord Ubangi Dr Marthe IDUMBO  UNICEF 0818305949 midumbo@unicef.org 

23 Bas Uele Guy KANALINA SANRU 0810698750  guy.kanalina@sanru.cd 

24 Haut Uele  Vincent MOTEMA NKELE CORDAID 0998398592 
0893372116 

Vincent.Motema@cordaid.org 

25 Sankuru Jean Petit OKOLONGO PROSANI/ USAID 0826955154 
0811669889 

JeanPetit_Okolongo@ihp-prosani.com 

mailto:aloys.zongo@enabel.be
mailto:Vincent.Motema@cordaid.org
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26 Tanganyika Claude KASONGO PROSANI/ USAID 243 814107671 | Prive : 
+243 977.936.462, 
+243810857351 

Claude _Kasongo@ihp-prosani.com 

 

  

 


